There was no amount for distribution to security holders in 2017 which could be affected by the restatement.

Definitive Information Statement Pursuant to
Section 20 Securities Regulation Code
Prime Orion Philippines, Inc.
Page 11

Below is the tabular presentation of the accounts affected and the effect of restatement thereon:

Statements of financial position

December 31,

2016
June 30

, 2016
July 1,
 2015

Increase (decrease) in:
 Receivable (P=21,637) (P=20,581) (P=20,330)
 Accounts payable and accrued expenses 12,614 8,417 7,323
 Deficit (31,198)  (27,060) (26,137)
 Non-controlling interests (3,053)  (1,938) (1,543)

Statements of comprehensive income

 December 31, 2016 June 30, 2016
Increase (decrease) in:

Commission and other underwriting expenses P=5,254 P=1,318

Profit attributable to:

Equity holders 4,138 923
Non-controlling interest 1,116 395

The adoption did not have an impact on the Company’s statements of cash flows.

The effects of the above restatements on the statements of financial position as at December 31, 2016 and June 30, 2016
follow:

As at December 31, 2016

As previously

reported
Effects of change in

accounting policy As restated
Receivables P=271,393 (P=21,637) P=249,756
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 666,960 12,614 679,574
Deficit (332,715) (31,198) (363,913)
Non-controlling interests 55,423 (3,053) 52,370

As at June 30, 2016

As previously

reported
Effects of change in

accounting policy As restated
Receivables P=1,919,880 P=1,957 P=1,921,837
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 895,144 8,417 903,561
Deficit (340,166) (4,522) (344,688)
Non-controlling interests 54,869 (1,938) 52,931

Definitive Information Statement Pursuant to
Section 20 Securities Regulation Code
Prime Orion Philippines, Inc.
Page 12

D.  OTHER MATTERS

Item 15.  Action with Respect to Reports

(a)   Approval of the minutes of Annual Stockholders’ Meeting (ASM) held on 13 January 2017 covering the following
matters:
i.   Approval of Minutes of the Special Stockholders’ Meeting on 20 October 2015
ii.   Annual Report for Fiscal Year (FY) 2014-2015 (including the Consolidated Audited Financial Statements

(FS) for the FY ended 30 June 2015)